

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18231/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2009 in CO No. 249/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRADEEP KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.RASHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Partha Chakraborty, Adv.for  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the further  
proceedings in T.S. No. 70 of 2006, pending before the 6 Civil  
Judge (Sr. Division) at Alipore shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master