

Z
ITEM NO.140

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18231/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2009 in CO No. 249/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRADEEP KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.RASHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv. For
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv. For
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Counsel for the petitioner is granted two
weeks' time to comply with the office report.

(RAVI ARORA)
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
Court Master