

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18231/2009

PRADEEP KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.RASHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Param Kr. Mishra,Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
 Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the contesting respondent that in the light of interim stay granted by the Hon'ble Court and due to non taking steps for effective service on the respondents he is suffering. In the light of the above, counsel for the petitioners granted three more weeks time as a last chance for filing proof of dasti service in relation to unserved respondents. If proof of dasti not filed within the above time, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution. If proof of service filed, list on 1.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar